# 503589872 12/01/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3636502

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM RODGERS A	CKERLY		11/22/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	VIRTRU	VIRTRU CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4989 G	4989 GLENBROOK ROAD		
City:	WASHI	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20016	20016		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14949087		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:(617)		(617)440-7560		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
<b>u</b>				
Phone:	;	3392440501		
		-		
Email: Correspondent Name	: (	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: (	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:: (	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR HYPERION LAW, LLC		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:: (	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:: () 	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR HYPERION LAW, LLC		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:: (           	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR HYPERION LAW, LLC CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	:: (           	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR HYPERION LAW, LLC CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	:: (           	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR HYPERION LAW, LLC CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214 VRT-0001-USC3 CYNTHIA M. GILBERT		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	:: (           	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR HYPERION LAW, LLC CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214 VRT-0001-USC3 CYNTHIA M. GILBERT /Cynthia M. Gilbert/		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:: ( NUMBER: :: 3-SignedAs	3392440501 cynthia@hyperionlawboston.com CYNTHIA M. GILBERT 1 BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR HYPERION LAW, LLC CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 0214 VRT-0001-USC3 CYNTHIA M. GILBERT /Cynthia M. Gilbert/ 12/01/2015		

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, William Rodgers ACKERLY of Washington, DC, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

#### **Virtru Corporation**

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4989 Glenbrook Road, Washington, DC 20016, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### **Virtru Corporation**

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISTRIBUTING CRYPTOGRAPHIC DATA TO AUTHENTICATED RECIPIENTS

described in

Application No. 14/949,087 filed on November 23, 2015

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Hyperion Law, LLC, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Attorney Docket No.: VRT-0001-C3

PATENT REEL: 037174 FRAME: 0806

William Rodgers ACKERLY			
Wala Anda	Date:	Nov 22, 2015	
Washington, DC	Citizenship:	US	
c/o Virtru Corporation 4989 Glenbrook Road Washington, DC 20016	I		
John M Ackerly			
and a	Date:	Nov 22, 2015	
	Washington, DC c/o Virtru Corporation 4989 Glenbrook Road Washington, DC 20016	Washington, DCDate:CoverationCitizenship:CoverationCitizenship:CoverationCitizenship:CoverationCitizenship:Selenbrook RoadCitizenship:Washington, DC 20016Citizenship:John M AckerlyCitizenship:	

Attorney Docket No.: VRT-0001-C3

PATENT REEL: 037174 FRAME: 0807

Page 2 of 2